## RESOLUTION NO. 20-09

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE AMITY TOWNSHIP INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE BOARD OF APPEALS

WHEREAS, the Township had adopted the 2018 International Property Maintenance Code as a part of the Code of Ordinances of Amity Township, Chapter 6, titled "Code Enforcement," Part 2, titled "International Property Maintenance Code," Section 6 -201, et seq., by Ordinance No. 309, dated December 5, 2018.

WHEREAS, the 2018 IPMC provides for an appeal process, and for the appointment of a Board of Appeals from decisions of the Township Code Official or notice or order issued under the Property Maintenance Code.

WHEREAS, the Township passed Resolution No. 2019-16 establishing the Amity Township International Property Maintenance Code Appeals Board and Appeals Process on November 6, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, and it is hereby resolved by the Board of Supervisors of AMITY Township that the International Property Maintenance Code Board of Appeals is hereby constituted with the following qualified members:

Mark Sheeler Aaron Baum Richard Almquist

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Appeals members and were selected in accordance with Sections 111.2 and 111.2.1 of the 2018 International Property Maintenance Code.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall become effective immediately.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Amity Township Board of Supervisors has caused this Resolution to be passed this 9th day of February, 2020.

AMITY TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

Kinn McGrath, Chairperson

David Hackett

Paul Weller

Terry Jones

Kevin Keifrider

Attest:

Pamela Kisch,

Secretary